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3SHAPEA/S 

V. 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

Plaintiff, 

C.A. No. 18-886-LPS 

ALIGN TECHNOLOGY, INC. 

Defendant. 

STIPULATION AND [PROPOSED] ORDER STAYING PROCEEDINGS 
PENDING SETTLEMENT 

On February 7, 2022, Plaintiff 3Shape A/S ("3Shape") and Defendant Align Technology, 

Inc. ("Align") signed a confidential settlement agreement that will resolve all claims asserted in 

this case. The parties anticipate filing a stipulated motion to dismiss this action within 

approximately 30 days, after certain events required by the settlement agreement have occurred. 

Align and 3Shape have agreed, subject to the approval of the Court, to stay all 

proceedings in this case pending the completion of settlement. 

If the parties have not submitted a stipulation to dismiss by March 10, 2022, the parties 

will submit a joint status report with a further update({) ,/\J MtJv Al\_. \ \ , 
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Dated: February 9, 2022 

By:lsl James H S. Levine 
James H.S. Levine (No. 5355) 
TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMIL TON 
SANDERS LLP 
Hercules Plaza 
1313 North Market Street, Suite 5100 
Wilmington, DE 19899-1709 
Tel: (302) 777-6500 
James. levine@troutrnan.com 

OF COUNSEL: 
Kimberly E. Coghill (pro hac vice) 
TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMIL TON 
SANDERS LLP 
2000 K Street, N .W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20006-1865 
Tel: (202) 220-1200 
kimberly.coghill@troutrnan.com 

William Belanger (pro hac vice) 
Alison McCarthy (pro hac vice) 
TROUTMAN PEPPER HAMIL TON 
SANDERS LLP 
125 High Street, 19th Floor High Street 
Tower 
Boston, Massachusetts 02110-2736 
Tel: (617) 204-5100 
William.belanger@troutman.com 
Alison.mccarthy@troutman.com 

Attorneys for Plaintiff 

By:lsl John W Shaw 
John W. Shaw (No. 3362) 
Jeff Castellano (No. 4837) 
SHAW KELLER LLP 
I.M. Pei Building 
1105 North Market Street, 12th Floor 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
Tel: (302) 298-0700 
jshaw@shawkeller.com 
jcastellano@shawkeller.com 

OF COUNSEL: 
Mark L. Levine (pro hac vice) 
Michael J. Valaik (pro hac vice) 
Benjamin R. Montague (pro hac vice) 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
54 West Hubbard Street, Suite 300 
Chicago, IL 60654 
Tel: (312) 494-4400 
mark.levine@bartlitbeck.com 
michael.valaik@bartlitbeck.com 
benjamin.montague@bartlitbeck.com 

John M. Hughes (pro hac vice) 
Daniel C. Taylor (pro hac vice) 
Katherine L.I. Hacker (pro hac vice) 
BARTLIT BECK LLP 
1801 Wewatta Street, Suite 1200 
Denver, CO 80202 
Tel: (303) 592-3100 
john.hughes@bartlitbeck.com 
dan. ta ylor@bartlitbeck.com 
kat.hacker@bartlitbeck.com 
Attorneys for Defendant 

soo ERED: 
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